a) Timing the interval between the transmission and reception of primary radar pulses from the aircraft to MLS station

b) Measurement of the frequency shift between the MLS azimuth and elevation transmissions

c) A precision facility DME

d) + or - 50° of the runway centre-line

02. What shall the pilot's readback be for 'climb to 2500 feet':

a) Climbing to two thousand five hundred feet

b) Climbing to two thousand five hundred

c) Climbing to two point five

d) Up to two thousand five hundred

03. If obliged to jettison part of the fuel in flight, it would be better to do so:

a) Under FL50.

b) In a straight line and at a relatively high flight level.